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23rd Day, Friday, 17th February, 2017
1. The S. Rangarajan Memorial Trophy

A Trophy (value Rs. 25,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club Ltd.

Horses rated 60 and above.(Handicap)

Distance - (About) 1600 Metres.

Owner

Winner-The Trophy & Rs. 3,39,695

Second
Third
Fourth
Fifth
Sixth

Rs. 1,69,845
Rs.1,01,910
Rs. 39,405
Rs. 19,025
Rs. 9510

Trainer

Rs.41,175
Rs.20,590
Rs. 12,355
Rs. 4,775
Rs. 2,305
Rs. 1,150

Jockey

Rs
Rs

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

. 30,880
. 15,440
9,265
3,580
1,730

865

2. The Kumararajah M. A. M. Muthiah Trophy

A Trophy (value Rs.25,000) presented by the estate of late

Dr. M. A. M. Ramaswamy.
Horses rated 30 to 50. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.

Owner

Winner-The Trophy & Rs. 2,26,465

Second
Third
Fourth
Fifth
Sixth

Horses rated 30 to 50, 5 years old and over. (Handicap)

Rs.1,13,230
Rs. 67,940
Rs. 26,270
Rs. 12,680
Rs. 6,340

Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

Winner
Second
Third
Fourth
Fifth
Sixth

Owner
Rs. 2,26,465
Rs. 1,13,230
Rs. 67,940
Rs. 26,270
Rs. 12,680
Rs. 6,340

Trainer
Rs.27,450
Rs.13,725
Rs. 8,235
Rs. 3,185
Rs. 1,535
Rs. 770

3. The Amazing Grey Plate

Trainer
Rs.27,450
Rs.13,725
Rs. 8,235
Rs. 3,185
Rs. 1,535
Rs. 770

Jockey

Rs
Rs

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

. 20,585
. 10,295
6,175
2,390
1,155

575

Jockey

Rs
Rs

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

. 20,585
. 10,295
6,175
2,390
1,155

575
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4. The Katil Plate

Maiden Horses 3 years old only

Weights: Colts & Geldings -- 55 Kgs. Fillies -- 53.5 Kgs.

Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

Owner
Winner Rs. 3,01,950
Second Rs. 1,50,975
Third Rs. 90,585
Fourth Rs. 35,025
Fifth Rs. 16,910
Sixth Rs. 8,455

Trainer
Rs. 36,600
Rs. 18,300
Rs. 10,980
Rs. 4,245
Rs. 2,050
Rs. 1,025

5. The Longchamp Plate

Horses rated 15 to 35. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

Owner
Winner Rs. 1,88,720
Second Rs. 94,360
Third Rs. 56,615
Fourth Rs. 21,890
Fifth Rs. 10,570
Sixth Rs. 5,285

Trainer
Rs.22,875
Rs. 11,435
Rs. 6,865
Rs. 2,655
Rs. 1,280
Rs. 640

6. The Classic Story Plate

Horses rated 15 to 35, 5 years old and over. (Handicap)

Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.

Owner
Winner Rs. 1,88,720
Second Rs. 94,360
Third Rs. 56,615
Fourth Rs. 21,890
Fifth Rs. 10,570
Sixth Rs. 5,285

Trainer
Rs.22,875
Rs. 11,435
Rs. 6,865
Rs. 2,655
Rs. 1,280
Rs. 640

Jockey

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

27,450
13,725
8,235
3,185
1,535
770

Jockey

Rs
Rs
Rs

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

.17,155
. 8,580
. 5,145
1,990
960
480

Jockey

Rs
Rs
Rs

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

.17,155
. 8,580
. 5,145
1,990
960
480
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7. The Manipal Plate

Horses rated 00 to 20. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1100 Metres.

Owner
Winner Rs. 1,50,975
Second Rs. 75,490
Third Rs. 45,290
Fourth Rs. 17,515
Fifth Rs. 8,455
Sixth Rs. 4,225

Trainer
Rs.18,300
Rs. 9,150
Rs. 5,490
Rs. 2,120
Rs. 1,025
Rs. 515

Jockey

Rs

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

.13,725
6,860
4,120
1,590
770
385

Entries close at 10 a.m. on Monday, 13th February, 2017

Handicaps will be published by 6 p.m. on Monday, 13th February, 2017

Scratchings at 10 a.m. on Wednesday, 15th February, 2017
Starting Declaration at 10 a.m. on Thursday, 16th February, 2017
Revised Ratings by 6 p.m. on Sunday, 19th February, 2017
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