23rd Day, Friday, 17th February, 2017

1. The S. Rangarajan Memorial Trophy

A Trophy (value Rs. 25,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club Ltd. Horses rated 60 and above.(Handicap)

Distance - (About) 1600 Metres.

	Owner	Trainer	Jockey
Winner-The Trophy &	Rs. 3,39,695	Rs.41,175	Rs. 30,880
Second	Rs. 1,69,845	Rs.20,590	Rs. 15,440
Third	Rs. 1,01,910	Rs. 12,355	Rs. 9,265
Fourth	Rs. 39,405	Rs. 4,775	Rs. 3,580
Fifth	Rs. 19,025	Rs. 2,305	Rs. 1,730
Sixth	Rs. 9,510	Rs. 1,150	Rs. 865

2. The Kumararajah M. A. M. Muthiah Trophy

A Trophy (value Rs.25,000) presented by the estate of late Dr. M. A. M. Ramaswamy.

Horses rated 30 to 50. (Handicap)

Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.

	Owner	Trainer	Jockey
Winner-The Trophy &	Rs. 2,26,465	Rs.27,450	Rs. 20,585
Second	Rs. 1,13,230	Rs.13,725	Rs. 10,295
Third	Rs. 67,940	Rs. 8,235	Rs. 6,175
Fourth	Rs. 26,270	Rs. 3,185	Rs. 2,390
Fifth	Rs. 12,680	Rs. 1,535	Rs. 1,155
Sixth	Rs. 6,340	Rs. 770	Rs. 575

3. The Amazing Grey Plate

Horses rated 30 to 50, 5 years old and over. (Handicap) Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

(, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Owner	Trainer	Jockey
Winner	Rs. 2,26,465	Rs.27,450	Rs. 20,585
Second	Rs. 1,13,230	Rs.13,725	Rs. 10,295
Third	Rs. 67,940	Rs. 8,235	Rs. 6,175
Fourth	Rs. 26,270	Rs. 3,185	Rs. 2,390
Fifth	Rs. 12,680	Rs. 1,535	Rs. 1,155
Sixth	Rs. 6,340	Rs. 770	Rs. 575

4. The Katil Plate

Maiden Horses 3 years old only Weights: Colts & Geldings -- 55 Kgs. Fillies -- 53.5 Kgs. Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

	Owner	Trainer	Jockey
Winner	Rs. 3,01,950	Rs.36,600	Rs. 27,450
Second	Rs. 1,50,975	Rs. 18,300	Rs. 13,725
Third	Rs. 90,585	Rs. 10,980	Rs. 8,235
Fourth	Rs. 35,025	Rs. 4,245	Rs. 3,185
Fifth	Rs. 16,910	Rs. 2,050	Rs. 1,535
Sixth	Rs. 8,455	Rs. 1,025	Rs. 770

5. The Longchamp Plate

Horses rated 15 to 35. (Handicap) Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

	Owner	Trainer	Jockey
Winner	Rs. 1,88,720	Rs.22,875	Rs.17,155
Second	Rs. 94,360	Rs. 11,435	Rs. 8,580
Third	Rs. 56,615	Rs. 6,865	Rs. 5,145
Fourth	Rs. 21,890	Rs. 2,655	Rs. 1,990
Fifth	Rs. 10,570	Rs. 1,280	Rs. 960
Sixth	Rs. 5,285	Rs. 640	Rs. 480

6. The Classic Story Plate

Horses rated 15 to 35, 5 years old and over. (Handicap) Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.

	Owner	Trainer	Jockey
Winner	Rs. 1,88,720	Rs.22,875	Rs.17,155
Second	Rs. 94,360	Rs. 11,435	Rs. 8,580
Third	Rs. 56,615	Rs. 6,865	Rs. 5,145
Fourth	Rs. 21,890	Rs. 2,655	Rs. 1,990
Fifth	Rs. 10,570	Rs. 1,280	Rs. 960
Sixth	Rs. 5,285	Rs. 640	Rs. 480

120

7. The Manipal Plate

Horses rated 00 to 20. (Handicap) Distance - (About) 1100 Metres.

	Owner	Trainer	Jockey
Winner	Rs. 1,50,975	Rs.18,300	Rs. 13,725
Second	Rs. 75,490	Rs. 9,150	Rs. 6,860
Third	Rs. 45,290	Rs. 5,490	Rs. 4,120
Fourth	Rs. 17,515	Rs. 2,120	Rs. 1,590
Fifth	Rs. 8,455	Rs. 1,025	Rs. 770
Sixth	Rs. 4,225	Rs. 515	Rs. 385

Entries close at 10 a.m. on Monday, 13th February, 2017 Handicaps will be published by 6 p.m. on Monday, 13th February, 2017 Scratchings at 10 a.m. on Wednesday, 15th February, 2017 Starting Declaration at 10 a.m. on Thursday, 16th February, 2017 Revised Ratings by 6 p.m. on Sunday, 19th February, 2017